SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 16283/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2016 in WPC No. 14413/2016 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU NAIK

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Om Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

We have heard Ms. Anindita Pujari, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners as well as Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(MADHU BALA) **COURT MASTER (SH)** (BEENA JOLLY) **BRANCH OFFICER**